Pro Forma
Adjustments

$ 1,733   $ 1,733
77,546   77,546
2,352   2,352

38,207   38,207
43,128   43,128

156,868   156,868
104,971   104,971
24,302   24,302

449,107   449,107

2,855,363   84,300   2,939,663   (1)

257,873   257,873
34,176   34,176

292,049   292,049

$ 3 596 519   84 300   $ 3 680 819

$ 231,300   $ 231,300

87,925   87,925
24,214   24,214
6,898   6,898

43,921   43,921
394,258   394,258

705,894   705,894
47,851   47,851
89,579   89,579
50,746   50,746

894,070   894,070

1,071,017   42,150   1,113,167   (1)

Common Stock -   -
Capital Surplus, Paid In 748,634   42,150   790,784   (1)
Retained Earnings 494,901   494,901
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (6,361)   (6,361)

1,237,174   42,150   1,279,324
2,308,191   84,300   2,392,491

$ 3 596 519   84 300   $ 3 680 819

-   -   -

(1)

Actual
Pro Forma

Total

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2015

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet has been derived from the historical PSNH consolidated financial statements provided herein Appendix D   The
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2015 gives effect to the Project as if it were completed in its entirety on
December 31, 2015   The historical PSNH consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted in the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet to recognize the
additional assets associated with PSNH's portion of the Project, as well the debt and equity financing obtained to fund the construction of these assets